



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20B6
District: District 2 **Counties:** NASSAU **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44199825215 (*)
Contract Desc: YULEE WEIGH STATION - MCCO WEIGH STATION STATIC/WIM 44199835216

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,043,961.10	100.00%
2	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,059,273.67	100.75%
3	HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,176,458.45	106.48%
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,285,285.00	111.81%
5	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,436,305.10	119.20%
6	J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,912,375.05	142.49%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20B6
District: District 2 **Counties:** NASSAU **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44199825215 (*)
Contract Descr: YULEE WEIGH STATION - MCCO WEIGH STATION STATIC/WIM 44199835216

(Yulee Weigh Station; Lighting and Electrical) Highway Signing, Pavement Marking, Roadway Lighting and other incidental construction at the NB & SB Weigh Station on SR 9 (I-95). PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44199825215		(1.000) LS	53,270.76000	53,270.76	60,761.24000	60,761.24	133,500.00000	133,500.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44199835216		(1.000) LS	54,838.26000	54,838.26	144,017.82000	144,017.82	48,000.00000	48,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44199825215		(180.000) DA (LS)	18,157.92000	18,157.92	3,465.91000	3,465.91	22,000.00000	22,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,800.000 ED	0.22000	396.00	0.36000	648.00	0.28000	504.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		9,000.000 ED	0.10000	900.00	0.17000	1,530.00	0.20000	1,800.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	9.41000	1,693.80	0.43000	77.40	14.50000	2,610.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		360.000 ED	0.26000	93.60	15.38000	5,536.80	49.00000	17,640.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		7,338.000 LF	2.09000	15,336.42	2.27000	16,657.26	1.72000	12,621.36
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		11.000 EA	104.50000	1,149.50	73.86000	812.46	195.00000	2,145.00
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		323.350 AC	31.35000	10,137.02	20.24000	6,544.60	75.00000	24,251.25
0055 0107 2 MOWING		222.570 AC	83.60000	18,606.85	45.45000	10,115.81	75.00000	16,692.75
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44199835216		(0.040) AC (LS)	16,981.25000	16,981.25	9,772.73000	9,772.73	12,915.00000	12,915.00
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		35.000 SY	31.35000	1,097.25	17.05000	596.75	60.00000	2,100.00
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		32.000 SY	91.44000	2,926.08	34.09000	1,090.88	85.00000	2,720.00
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44199825215		(1.000) LS	13,000.00000	13,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
0080 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44199835216		(1.000) LS	37,000.00000	37,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$245,584.71		\$311,627.66		\$349,499.36

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0085	0700 1 11	96.000	313.50000	30,096.00	315.91000	30,327.36	360.00000	34,560.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS						
0090	0700 1 12	36.000	888.25000	31,977.00	1,703.41000	61,322.76	1,020.00000	36,720.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS						
0095	0700 1 60	106.000	52.25000	5,538.50	45.45000	4,817.70	60.00000	6,360.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						
0100	0700 2 12	2.000	3,500.75000	7,001.50	3,765.91000	7,531.82	4,020.00000	8,040.00
	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS						
0105	0700 2 13	4.000	3,605.25000	14,421.00	4,030.68000	16,122.72	4,140.00000	16,560.00
	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS						
0110	0700 2 14	4.000	5,016.00000	20,064.00	5,012.50000	20,050.00	5,760.00000	23,040.00
	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS						
0115	0700 2 60	24.000	522.50000	12,540.00	1,022.73000	24,545.52	600.00000	14,400.00
	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0120 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	627.00000	2,508.00	284.09000	1,136.36	720.00000	2,880.00
0125 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	36.58000	146.32	19.32000	77.28	42.00000	168.00
0130 0700 11262 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	17,242.50000	34,485.00	9,128.06000	18,256.12	19,800.00000	39,600.00
0135 0700 11600 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, REMOVE- GROUND MOUNT		1.000 AS	679.25000	679.25	1,363.64000	1,363.64	250.00000	250.00
0140 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		2.000 AS	11,495.00000	22,990.00	5,074.18000	10,148.36	13,200.00000	26,400.00
0145 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		1,110.000 EA	4.18000	4,639.80	4.55000	5,050.50	4.80000	5,328.00
0150 0709 12101 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6", PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		5.478 GM	19,332.50000	105,903.44	21,022.73000	115,162.51	22,200.00000	121,611.60
0155 0709 12102 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8", PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		1.022 GM	21,945.00000	22,427.79	23,863.64000	24,388.64	25,200.00000	25,754.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0709 12103 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		144.000 LF	10.45000	1,504.80	11.36000	1,635.84	12.00000	1,728.00
0165 0709 12104 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		1,736.000 LF	12.54000	21,769.44	13.64000	23,679.04	14.40000	24,998.40
0170 0709 12105 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		319.000 LF	15.68000	5,001.92	17.05000	5,438.95	18.00000	5,742.00
0175 0709 12106 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		0.276 GM	12,540.00000	3,461.04	13,636.36000	3,763.64	4,741.22000	1,308.58
0180 0709 12107 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6", PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		3.382 GM	19,332.50000	65,382.52	21,022.73000	71,098.87	22,200.00000	75,080.40
0185 0709 12108 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		0.280 GM	23,512.50000	6,583.50	25,568.18000	7,159.09	27,000.00000	7,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0709 12109 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		852.000 LF	12.54000	10,684.08	13.64000	11,621.28	14.40000	12,268.80
0195 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		156.000 SF	2.61000	407.16	2.84000	443.04	3.00000	468.00
0200 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		84.000 LF	10.45000	877.80	11.36000	954.24	12.00000	1,008.00
0205 0711 11421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"		561.000 LF	5.23000	2,934.03	5.68000	3,186.48	6.00000	3,366.00
0210 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	574.75000	3,448.50	625.00000	3,750.00	660.00000	3,960.00
0215 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	444.13000	5,329.56	482.95000	5,795.40	510.00000	6,120.00
0220 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		34,744.000 SF	1.05000	36,481.20	1.14000	39,608.16	1.20000	41,692.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$479,283.15		\$518,435.32		\$546,972.98

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0225	0630 2 11	24,878.000	5.75000	143,048.50	5.97000	148,521.66	5.96000	148,272.88
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0230	0630 2 12	1,147.000	15.94000	18,283.18	17.33000	19,877.51	21.00000	24,087.00
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF						
0235	0635 2 11	164.000	709.56000	116,367.84	681.82000	111,818.48	726.00000	119,064.00
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA						
0240	0635 2 12	2.000	1,180.85000	2,361.70	1,022.73000	2,045.46	1,368.00000	2,736.00
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA						
0245	0715 1 12	35,493.000	1.24000	44,011.32	1.17000	41,526.81	1.16000	41,171.88
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	LF						
0250	0715 1 13	65,694.000	2.04000	134,015.76	1.58000	103,796.52	1.68000	110,365.92
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2	LF						
0255	0715 1 60	26,705.000	0.34000	9,079.70	0.55000	14,687.75	0.35000	9,346.75
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0260 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		144.000 EA	4,680.56000	674,000.64	4,492.97000	646,987.68	4,541.22000	653,935.68
0265 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		136.000 EA	679.25000	92,378.00	397.73000	54,091.28	595.00000	80,920.00
0270 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS		4.000 EA	407.55000	1,630.20	447.73000	1,790.92	195.00000	780.00
0275 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	10,998.63000	21,997.26	11,301.14000	22,602.28	12,963.00000	25,926.00
0280 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	679.25000	1,358.50	545.45000	1,090.90	3,250.00000	6,500.00
0285 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		144.000 EA	420.56000	60,560.64	419.26000	60,373.44	395.00000	56,880.00
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$1,319,093.24		\$1,229,210.69		\$1,279,986.11
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,043,961.10		\$2,059,273.67		2,176,458.45



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44199825215		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	163,300.00000	163,300.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44199835216		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44199825215		(180.000) DA (LS)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,800.000 ED	0.35000	630.00	0.35000	630.00	0.30000	540.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		9,000.000 ED	0.20000	1,800.00	0.20000	1,800.00	0.15000	1,350.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	11.10000	1,998.00	11.00000	1,980.00	10.00000	1,800.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		360.000 ED	0.35000	126.00	0.40000	144.00	0.30000	108.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		7,338.000 LF	3.35000	24,582.30	4.00000	29,352.00	3.75000	27,517.50
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		11.000 EA	154.00000	1,694.00	300.00000	3,300.00	175.00000	1,925.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		323.350 AC	28.50000	9,215.48	110.00000	35,568.50	20.00000	6,467.00
0055 0107 2 MOWING		222.570 AC	28.50000	6,343.25	110.00000	24,482.70	20.00000	4,451.40
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44199835216		(0.040) AC (LS)	2,150.00000	2,150.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		35.000 SY	67.00000	2,345.00	110.00000	3,850.00	100.00000	3,500.00
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		32.000 SY	165.00000	5,280.00	165.00000	5,280.00	150.00000	4,800.00
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44199825215		(1.000) LS	13,000.00000	13,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
0080 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44199835216		(1.000) LS	37,000.00000	37,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$234,164.03		\$424,387.20		\$481,258.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0085 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		96.000 AS	325.00000	31,200.00	330.00000	31,680.00	1,650.00000	158,400.00
0090 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		36.000 AS	1,615.00000	58,140.00	950.00000	34,200.00	2,125.00000	76,500.00
0095 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		106.000 AS	125.00000	13,250.00	55.00000	5,830.00	125.00000	13,250.00
0100 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	4,930.00000	9,860.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
0105 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		4.000 AS	5,225.00000	20,900.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00	8,500.00000	34,000.00
0110 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		4.000 AS	6,000.00000	24,000.00	5,300.00000	21,200.00	9,500.00000	38,000.00
0115 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		24.000 AS	1,057.00000	25,368.00	550.00000	13,200.00	500.00000	12,000.00
0120 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	330.00000	1,320.00	700.00000	2,800.00	650.00000	2,600.00
0125 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	145.00000	580.00	50.00000	200.00	125.00000	500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0130 0700 11262 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	9,660.00000	19,320.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
0135 0700 11600 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, REMOVE- GROUND MOUNT		1.000 AS	1,104.98000	1,104.98	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
0140 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		2.000 AS	1,510.00000	3,020.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
0145 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		1,110.000 EA	3.65000	4,051.50	5.00000	5,550.00	3.50000	3,885.00
0150 0709 12101 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6", PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		5.478 GM	27,150.00000	148,727.70	20,000.00000	109,560.00	10,000.00000	54,780.00
0155 0709 12102 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8", PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		1.022 GM	29,920.00000	30,578.24	23,000.00000	23,506.00	10,000.00000	10,220.00
0160 0709 12103 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		144.000 LF	13.30000	1,915.20	11.00000	1,584.00	10.00000	1,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0709 12104 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		1,736.000 LF	18.30000	31,768.80	13.00000	22,568.00	10.00000	17,360.00
0170 0709 12105 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		319.000 LF	21.00000	6,699.00	16.00000	5,104.00	10.00000	3,190.00
0175 0709 12106 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		0.276 GM	16,625.00000	4,588.50	13,000.00000	3,588.00	10,000.00000	2,760.00
0180 0709 12107 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6", PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		3.382 GM	27,150.00000	91,821.30	20,000.00000	67,640.00	10,000.00000	33,820.00
0185 0709 12108 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		0.280 GM	29,920.00000	8,377.60	25,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	2,800.00
0190 0709 12109 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, PROJECT 441998-2-52-15		852.000 LF	18.30000	15,591.60	14.00000	11,928.00	10.00000	8,520.00
0195 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		156.000 SF	5.55000	865.80	3.00000	468.00	2.50000	390.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		84.000 LF	16.60000	1,394.40	11.00000	924.00	7.50000	630.00
0205 0711 11421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"		561.000 LF	3.90000	2,187.90	6.00000	3,366.00	3.00000	1,683.00
0210 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	500.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	3,600.00	700.00000	4,200.00
0215 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	445.00000	5,340.00	500.00000	6,000.00	450.00000	5,400.00
0220 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		34,744.000 SF	1.50000	52,116.00	1.10000	38,218.40	2.00000	69,488.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$617,086.52		\$473,814.40		\$616,316.00

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0225 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		24,878.000 LF	7.90000	196,536.20	5.50000	136,829.00	5.50000	136,829.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0230 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,147.000 LF	19.65000	22,538.55	14.50000	16,631.50	27.00000	30,969.00
0235 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		164.000 EA	690.00000	113,160.00	400.00000	65,600.00	1,300.00000	213,200.00
0240 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	1,760.00000	3,520.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
0245 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		35,493.000 LF	1.35000	47,915.55	1.20000	42,591.60	1.50000	53,239.50
0250 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		65,694.000 LF	1.85000	121,533.90	1.60000	105,110.40	1.85000	121,533.90
0255 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		26,705.000 LF	0.65000	17,358.25	0.20000	5,341.00	0.75000	20,028.75
0260 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		144.000 EA	5,015.00000	722,160.00	7,000.00000	1,008,000.00	7,450.00000	1,072,800.00
0265 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		136.000 EA	520.00000	70,720.00	450.00000	61,200.00	500.00000	68,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0270 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS		4.000 EA	272.00000	1,088.00	500.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	1,400.00
0275 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	16,765.00000	33,530.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0280 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	1,307.00000	2,614.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0285 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		144.000 EA	565.00000	81,360.00	450.00000	64,800.00	475.00000	68,400.00
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$1,434,034.45		\$1,538,103.50		\$1,814,800.15
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,285,285.00		\$2,436,305.10		2,912,375.05



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20B6

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.